
Limestone (5-0-1, 2-0-0) -vs- Newberry (2-2-1, 1-1-1)
09/20/2023 at Newberry (Smith Road Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 

Date: 09/20/2023
Attendance: 50
Stadium: Smith Road Complex
Officials: Referee, Josiah Park   Asst. Referee, Derek
Ambrozaitcs   Asst. Referee, Jake Hagemann   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Limestone 0 4 4
Newberry 0 0 0

Limestone 4

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Dahl, Henrik 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 2 Roeb, Stefan 3 0 0 1 87
DEF 4 Jorch, Falk 2 1 0 0 83
DEF 6 Astier, Ronan 0 0 0 0 87
MID 8 Werba, Pascal 1 0 0 0 64
FWD 9 N'goubou, Claudel 3 1 1 0 87
MID 13 Hancock, Jacob 5 3 0 1 74
FWD 16 Radoki, Mark 3 2 1 0 77
MID 18 Zahalka, Simon 0 0 0 0 45
MID 19 Geru, Gregor 2 0 0 0 69
MID 36 Carvalho, Ruben 5 2 1 0 84

Substitutes
DEF 5 Becerra, Daniel 0 0 0 0 7
FWD 7 Rokseth, Markus 1 1 1 0 3

10 Camara, Bilal 3 0 0 1 50
FWD 11 Wahlborg, Tim 0 0 0 0 10
MID 12 Alexander, Luke 0 0 0 0 5
DEF 14 Donelan, Riley 0 0 0 0 3
DEF 23 Molino, Quaid 0 0 0 0 31
MID 29 Nishide, Yuma 0 0 0 0 3
MID 42 Romero, Jeffrey 0 0 0 0 26
FWD 51 Nakamoto, Shunsuke 1 0 0 0 3

Totals 29 10 4 3 988

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Dahl, Henrik 90:00 0 3

Totals 0 3

Newberry 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 00 Cotton, Jacob 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 2 Momodu, Josh 0 0 0 0 90
MID 8 Orozco, Ethan 2 1 0 0 90
FWD 9 Zarracan, Uriel 1 1 0 0 85
DEF 12 Ly, Lars 0 0 0 0 81
DEF 14 Jul, Xavi 0 0 0 0 90

15 Puente, Jose 4 1 0 0 74
17 Wolfe, Justin 0 0 0 0 85
18 Guetan, Seraphin 0 0 0 0 89

MID 20 Martinez, Benjamin 0 0 0 0 71
MID 21 Castano, Santiago 0 0 0 0 26

Substitutes
FWD 7 Awoke, Henok 0 0 0 0 11
FWD 11 Tmusic, Filip 0 0 0 0 64
DEF 16 Villalobos, Daniel 0 0 0 0 9
FWD 28 Martins, Joel 0 0 0 0 28

Totals 7 3 0 0 983

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Cotton, Jacob 90:00 4 6

Totals 4 6

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Limestone 10 19 29
Newberry 3 4 7

Saves By Period
Limestone 1 2 3
Newberry 3 3 6

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Limestone 2 6 8
Newberry 0 1 1

Fouls By Period
Limestone 4 6 10
Newberry 4 1 5

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

51:39 LIM Claudel N'goubou Stefan Roeb
GOAL by LIM N'goubou, Claudel Assist by Roeb,
Stefan.

62:42 LIM Ruben Carvalho LIM Ruben Carvalho PENALTY KICK GOAL.

86:46 LIM Mark Radoki Bilal Camara
GOAL by LIM Radoki, Mark Assist by Camara,
Bilal.

86:58 LIM Markus Rokseth Jacob Hancock
GOAL by LIM Rokseth, Markus Assist by
Hancock, Jacob.



Cautions and Ejections: 15:17 (YELLOW), #12 Lars Ly (NBY)   63:53 (YELLOW), #14 Xavi Jul (NBY)   81:35 (YELLOW), #17 Justin Wolfe
(NBY)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 NBY Cotton, Jacob at goalie for Newberry
00:00 LIM Dahl, Henrik at goalie for Limestone
00:42 NBY NBY substitution: Puente, Jose for unknown player.
00:42 NBY NBY substitution: Wolfe, Justin for unknown player.
00:42 NBY NBY substitution: Guetan, Seraphin for unknown player.
00:42 LIM LIM substitution: Geru, Gregor for unknown player.
00:42 LIM LIM substitution: Carvalho, Ruben for unknown player.
01:53 LIM Foul on Hancock, Jacob.
02:14 NBY Offside against Newberry.
04:11 LIM Offside against Limestone.
05:15 NBY Shot by NBY Puente, Jose, out top.
09:11 LIM Shot by LIM Hancock, Jacob, bottom center, saved by Cotton, Jacob.
10:26 LIM Foul on Astier, Ronan.
11:16 NBY Foul on Castano, Santiago.
14:09 LIM Shot by LIM Carvalho, Ruben.
14:34 NBY Foul on Ly, Lars.
15:17 NBY Yellow card on NBY Ly, Lars.
15:17 LIM Shot by LIM Roeb, Stefan.
22:08 LIM Foul on Astier, Ronan.
23:53 LIM Shot by LIM N'goubou, Claudel, out left.
24:35 NBY Foul on Castano, Santiago.
25:23 LIM Foul on Geru, Gregor.
25:23 NBY NBY substitution: Tmusic, Filip for Castano, Santiago.
28:57 NBY Shot by NBY Orozco, Ethan, bottom center, saved by Dahl, Henrik.
29:44 LIM Shot by LIM Carvalho, Ruben, top left, saved by Cotton, Jacob.
30:06 LIM Corner kick [30:06].
32:24 LIM Shot by LIM Hancock, Jacob, out right.
34:30 LIM Shot by LIM Geru, Gregor, top woodwork.
34:42 LIM LIM substitution: Wahlborg, Tim for Radoki, Mark.
37:02 LIM Shot by LIM Hancock, Jacob, bottom left, saved by Cotton, Jacob.
37:11 LIM Corner kick [37:11].
37:58 NBY Offside against Newberry.
39:34 NBY NBY substitution: Martins, Joel for Zarracan, Uriel.
39:41 LIM LIM substitution: Camara, Bilal for Geru, Gregor.
40:10 NBY Foul on Orozco, Ethan.
41:13 LIM Shot by LIM Carvalho, Ruben.
42:43 NBY Shot by NBY Puente, Jose, out top.
44:14 NBY Offside against Newberry.
44:53 LIM Shot by LIM Carvalho, Ruben, out left.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 LIM
FOR LIM: , #1 Dahl, Henrik, #16 Radoki, Mark, #4 Jorch, Falk, #6 Astier, Ronan, #8 Werba, Pascal, #9 N'goubou,
Claudel, #13 Hancock, Jacob, #19 Geru, Gregor, #18 Zahalka, Simon, #10 Camara, Bilal, #36 Carvalho, Ruben.

45:00 NBY
FOR NBY: , #00 Cotton, Jacob, #2 Momodu, Josh, #8 Orozco, Ethan, #28 Martins, Joel, #12 Ly, Lars, #14 Jul, Xavi,
#15 Puente, Jose, #9 Zarracan, Uriel, #18 Guetan, Seraphin, #11 Tmusic, Filip.

45:00 NBY NBY substitution: Zarracan, Uriel for Wolfe, Justin.
45:00 NBY NBY substitution: unknown player for Martinez, Benjamin.
45:00 LIM LIM substitution: Radoki, Mark for Roeb, Stefan.
45:00 LIM LIM substitution: Geru, Gregor for Wahlborg, Tim.
45:00 LIM LIM substitution: Roeb, Stefan for Zahalka, Simon.
45:06 NBY Shot by NBY Puente, Jose, out right.
46:41 NBY Shot by NBY Orozco, Ethan.
46:46 NBY Corner kick [46:46].
47:05 NBY Shot by NBY Puente, Jose, top left, saved by Dahl, Henrik.
48:16 NBY NBY substitution: Wolfe, Justin for unknown player.
48:46 LIM Corner kick [48:46].
51:39 LIM GOAL by LIM N'goubou, Claudel Assist by Roeb, Stefan.

Limestone 1, Newberry 0
54:35 LIM Shot by LIM Radoki, Mark, bottom left, saved by Cotton, Jacob.



55:09 LIM Shot by LIM Werba, Pascal, out left.
57:22 LIM Offside against Limestone.
58:59 LIM LIM substitution: Molino, Quaid for Hancock, Jacob.
59:33 LIM Shot by LIM Roeb, Stefan.
59:41 LIM Corner kick [59:41].
60:41 LIM Corner kick [60:41].
62:18 LIM Shot by LIM N'goubou, Claudel.
62:42 LIM LIM Ruben Carvalho PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Limestone 2, Newberry 0
63:33 NBY NBY substitution: Martinez, Benjamin for Puente, Jose.
63:33 LIM LIM substitution: Romero, Jeffrey for Werba, Pascal.
63:53 NBY Yellow card on NBY Jul, Xavi.
64:00 LIM Offside against Limestone.
64:52 LIM Foul on Camara, Bilal.
65:50 LIM Foul on Radoki, Mark.
67:35 NBY NBY substitution: Awoke, Henok for Martins, Joel.
67:35 NBY NBY substitution: Villalobos, Daniel for Ly, Lars.
68:07 LIM Shot by LIM Camara, Bilal.
68:44 LIM Foul on N'goubou, Claudel.
70:27 LIM Shot by LIM Geru, Gregor.
72:03 LIM Shot by LIM Radoki, Mark.
74:21 LIM Shot by LIM Roeb, Stefan.
74:43 LIM LIM substitution: Hancock, Jacob for Geru, Gregor.
75:59 LIM Shot by LIM Jorch, Falk, out top left.
76:17 NBY NBY substitution: Ly, Lars for Villalobos, Daniel.
76:41 LIM Shot by LIM Hancock, Jacob, top, saved by Cotton, Jacob.
76:49 LIM Corner kick [76:49].
78:01 NBY NBY substitution: Puente, Jose for Awoke, Henok.
78:35 LIM Shot by LIM Camara, Bilal, out right.
78:43 LIM Corner kick [78:43].
79:07 LIM Shot by LIM Jorch, Falk, bottom right, saved by Cotton, Jacob.
79:35 LIM Foul on Molino, Quaid.
81:35 NBY Yellow card on NBY Wolfe, Justin.
82:38 LIM LIM substitution: Becerra, Daniel for Jorch, Falk.
83:45 LIM Shot by LIM Camara, Bilal, top woodwork.
84:03 LIM Offside against Limestone.
84:28 LIM LIM substitution: Alexander, Luke for Carvalho, Ruben.
84:49 LIM Foul on N'goubou, Claudel.
85:36 NBY Shot by NBY Zarracan, Uriel, bottom center, saved by Dahl, Henrik.
86:46 LIM GOAL by LIM Radoki, Mark Assist by Camara, Bilal.

Limestone 3, Newberry 0
86:57 LIM LIM substitution: Rokseth, Markus for Radoki, Mark.
86:58 LIM GOAL by LIM Rokseth, Markus Assist by Hancock, Jacob.

Limestone 4, Newberry 0
86:58 LIM LIM substitution: Nishide, Yuma for Astier, Ronan.
86:58 LIM LIM substitution: Nakamoto, Shunsuke for N'goubou, Claudel.
86:58 LIM LIM substitution: Donelan, Riley for Roeb, Stefan.
88:00 LIM Shot by LIM Hancock, Jacob, out top left.
89:21 LIM Corner kick [89:21].
89:56 LIM Shot by LIM Nakamoto, Shunsuke, out left.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


